UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1715147024 Fee: $56.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/31/2017 09:20 AM Pg: 1of 5

After Recor.ing Return To;
RUTH RUHL, P.C:

Atin: Recording [eprrtment

12700 Park Central Zrive. Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850
Dallas, TX 75251

Loan No.: 1423327632

LOAN MODIFICAT!ON AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification™), is mad: April 5th, 2017 , between
Larry Walton, a single man, whose address is 7337 S Shore Dr Unit 201, _hicago, Illinois 60649

(“Borrower/Grantor”) and
Neighborhood Lending Services, Inc.

(“Lender/Grantee”),
whose address is 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047
and amends and supplements (1) the Note {the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated October 315, 2005, in the
otiginal principal sum of U.S. § 17,516.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Déed (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on November 22nd, 2005 , in Book/Liber N/A , Page 2GA s
Instrument No. 0532635267 , Official Records of Cook County, Tllinois
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property”),
which is located at 7337 S Shore Dr Unit 201, Chicago, Illinois 60649

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 4



1715147024 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423327632

That real property is described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF.

The Borrower has requestad ‘h-ethe Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the tsrms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to riodify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions ¢t this'Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instruinznt.

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrowres & is, [ is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest husaccrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiviis ard other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such irceccst, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 770.62 , have been added to the indebtedness under the-ierms of the Note and Security Instrument,
As of March 1st, 2017 , the amount, including such amounts whick’ have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principa! Batance™} is U.S. $6,591.81

3 The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, pivs interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged or the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 4.000 %, beginning March 1st, 2017 . The Borrowcr premises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 121.40 , beginning on the 1st ‘d-y of April, 2017
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month. If on March 1st, 2027 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date’), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instiuvient, as
amended by this Medification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Matuiity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, Illinais 50047

or at such place as the Lender may require.

4, Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, scrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5 Nothing in this Modification shall be understoed or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lendar will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4



1715147024 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423327632

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantots, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument].

Elogplatds DL
Date arry Walehy! ’ —Borrower

(Seal)

Date —Borrower
A (Seal)

Date —Borrower
A {Seal}

Date =Borrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

B
State of =L l_ §

§
County of | §
c ~ N
On this;m day of A pﬁ 5 \ , 1] ’_, before me,
PORTIA L FIELDS , a Notz(¥-Rublic in and for said state,

personally appeared Larry Walton

known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to ras that he/she/they

executed the same for the purpose therein stated.
@ﬂ/\,&u , c}//(/( LKL

o a1 Fredols

HBERIC A .' Type or Print Name of Notary
RTIA L. N :
mggmu&ﬂ stnteaflllgﬂggn Notary Public, Stee of LIl i85

My Commission Expires: q ')

ACKNOWLEDGMENT {ILLINOIS}) Page 3 of 4



1715147024 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423327632

ishborhood Lending Services, Inc. 4[19“’7

-Lender «Date

By: jﬂ’.’:&@ﬁ
Printed Name: 1 30bin Q)FFEU}
ns: _Asst. Se::@;;avv}

LENDER ACKHNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof 471 §
§
County of Conll. §
On this m day of A’ﬂfli _ 20 before me,
e\ , a Notary Public in and for said state,

personally appeared A _Coreen

p , Ri‘?‘;-_gmigr_v‘_
of Neighborhood Lending Services, Ine. !

known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, ard ac) nowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Geed %/

(‘ L100ne. ‘
PAARAARPPAPPPIPNNNNIN Wl Type or Prmt Name of Notary
OFFICIAL SEAL ?
ELIZASETH CORONEL ; Notary Public, State of____ T a8

[
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢

' P{Y‘W E}fﬁ?% = My Commission Expires:_m_LOﬂ_hO—

AN

e
AIPIAPWNIYY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOLS) Page 4 of 4



1715147024 Page: 5of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

UNIT NO. 203 IN LAKE TERRACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED REAL Z9TATE:

LOTd 139, 140, 743, 144 AND 145 IN DIVISION 3 OF THE SOUTH SHORE SUBDIVISICN OF THE
NORTH FRACTIORAL 172 OF SRCTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGRE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAR, iN COOK COURTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1,
2; 4, 64, 66, 126, 157 A 128 IN DIVISION 1 OF WESTFALL'S SUBDIVISION OF 208 ACRES
BEING THE BAST 1/2 OF TUR SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION
A0, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RaMGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COQOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, WHICH BURVEY IS AUTZ.CUED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECCSDER OF DEEDS OF CQOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS A8 DOCUMENT NO.
25275623, AND REGISTERBD IN THE )PFLCE OF THR REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF (OOK COUNTY,
ILLINCIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 3136646 TOSETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE
COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGTS.

PIN NUMBER: 21-30-114-029-1002

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7337 South Shore, Unit 201 Chicago, IL 60649,



